DS92LV3221/DS92LV3222
January 19, 2010
20-50 MHz 32-Bit Channel Link II Serializer / Deserializer
General Description
The DS92LV3221 (SER) serializes a 32-bit data bus into 2
embedded clock LVDS serial channels for a data payload rate
up to 1.6 Gbps over cables such as CATx, or backplanes FR-4
traces. The companion DS92LV3222 (DES) deserializes the

Dimensions show in millimeters only
NS Package Number VEC64A
Ordering Information
NSID Package Type Package ID
 DS92LV3221TVS  64-Lead TQFP style, 10.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VEC64A
 DS92LV3221TVSX  64-Lead TQFP style, 10.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VEC64A
 DS92LV3222TVS  64-Lead TQFP style, 10.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VEC64A
 DS92LV3222TVSX  64-Lead TQFP style, 10.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VEC64A
www.national.com 22
D
S
9
2
L
V
3
2
2
1
/D
S
9
2
L
V
3
2
2
2
查询"DS92LV3222"供应商
Notes
23 www.national.com
D
S